PAYMENT ADVICE

Your Ref :	GWT2020W	
Third party Vehicle No. :	SKT2920X	
Claimant Vehicle No. :	SKE2911B	
Accident on 02/07/2019 inv	volving vehicle/s no.	SKE2911B & SKT2920X
along/at COMPOUND OF HII	LLVIEW CC OPEN	C/PARK
BREAK	KDOWN OF PA	YMENT/S
1) Repair cost	S\$ 2247.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
2) Loss of Use	S\$ 0.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
	(<u>4</u> days)	
3) Hire of Vehicle	S\$ 520.00	_ Payable to <u>Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd</u>
4) LTA Search	S\$ 8.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
Total	S\$ 2775.00	_
Service Adviser : LKK		
Contact No. : 62563561		



(with chop if applicable)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I,Oh Lian Choo	(the third party claimant) of Blk 122 Yishun St
	(address), owner of SKE2911B (vehicle no.) hereby
authorizeCHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD	("the workshop") to act for me with respect to
my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss	of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. SKE2911B that
was damaged pursuant to the accident which occu	arred on 2/7/2019 (date) along Compound of Hillvie
Community Ctr-Open (location) involving Carpark	vehicle no/s SKT2920X ("the accident").
I further authorize the workshop to settle my abo	we mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the
workshop is further authorized to receive paymen	nt further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s
being made in favour of the workshop.	
	orkshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice far as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is
Dated this3 (day) ofJuly (m	onth) 20 <u>19</u> (year)
54	ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chan if applicable)	(with chop)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,700.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SKE 2911B</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>02/07/2019</u> (date) along <u>HILLVIEW CC</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKT 2920X.</u>

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 15/07/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner OH LIAN CHOO ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no SKE 2911B make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SKE 2911B** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ____03 ___ (day) of NOVEMBER (month) 2020 (year)

KSC

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

This Discharge Voucher applies strictly for Claimant's claim for property damages only does not constitute a full discharge for any other claims or lurther claims whatsoever present or future that may manifest arising directly or indirectly from this accident.

This settlement terms herein is without an admission of liability on the part of the claimant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related suits or claims arising from this accident.

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761
TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

TAX INVOICE

NO:

Date:

Policy No:

Job No:

Veh Reg No:

Make/Model:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD M/S:

78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

64193000 TEL:

FAX: 64153727

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

WS Ref:

. .

Claim Type: Accident Date: Third Party

TP Veh Reg No: SKT2920X

Description

02/07/2019

TP/AIG/YS

1 PC

List Price

Amount

PAGE:1

To Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour &

miscellaneous charges.

(As recommended by your appointed surveyor)

Quantity

S\$ 2,100.00

CL8190909

27 Aug 2019

SKE2911B

A29006255QMX

PREMIUM 2.0 A JC1600384

TOYOTA HARRIER

S\$ 2,100.00

S\$ 2,100.00 Total 147.00 Add GST @ 7%

S\$ 2,247.00 Total Amount payable

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

E. && O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road Singapore 758379 Tel 67532536 Fax:67567565 GST Reg No: 51-936900-M



TAX INVOICE

OH LIAN CHOO

INVOICE

AR1907-0386

DATE

24/07/2019

TERMS

C.O.D

STAFF ID

JOYCE

AGREEMENT NO.

HA201907-0134

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT (SGD)

Vehicle Reg No

: SLA8520R

485.98

Make / Model

: TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO

Rental Dates

: Rental Billing From 15/07/2019 To 19/07/2019

Period

: 4 days

Rental Rate

: S\$ 129.99 Per Day

(Including GST)

Reference No

AMOUNT: S\$

FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ONLY

NON-TAXABLE VALUE:

0.00

TAXABLE VALUE:

485.98

GST 7%:

34.02

TOTAL S\$:

520.00

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE



For Official USe Only

Payment Date	:	F / Amt
CS / CC /CH	;	
CS / CC /CH	:	



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park,

Singapore 758379.

Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565 Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

RENTAL AGREEMENT

Hirer's Name	Lian Choo	FO WIND THE A THICKING OF BUILDING THE BUILD	Date of Birth 05/10/1966	Passport/ Nric No. S 1766407G	Nationality S'porcon
Address BIK 122	lishun St. 11	#05-483	Occupation	Driving Licence No	Date of Expiry
Berto (M Boliffe Hell – Halla ber		Postal Code F60 (>2	Contact No	Mobile Phone No. 96282173	THE PROPERTY OF STREET
Joint Hirer's / Guaranto	r's Name		Date of Birth	Passport/ Nric No.	Nationality
Address		walder versional	Occupation	Driving Licence No	Date of Expiry
		Postal Code	Contact No	Mobile Phone No.	charles privial manual to contain the contain of th
HECK OUT	Date 15・〒・19	Time 14:15 pm	Mileage		
CHECK IN	Date 19.7.19	Time 8-500m	Mileage KM	E 1/4 1 Remarks	/2 3/4 F

IMPORTANT NOTES:-

- ☑ Car is restricted to SINGAPORE use. See clause 1(f) for non-compliance.
- No refund will be given for vehicle that returns early.
- Own Damage Liability First \$1500 for damage to vehicle plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair.
- Marty Liability First \$2000 for any Third Party Accident Claim.
- Additional Excess of \$3000 for drivers under 24yrs old or above 70yrs and/or less than 2yrs driving experience.
- Mathematical Hirer is responsible for all parking fines & traffic summons.
- Extension: One day's advance notice is required otherwise no extension will be allowed.
- Vehicle should be returned at the same time as collection except on Saturday where return time is before 10am.
- Vehicle returned after office hour will be charged to the next working day.
- 4 Hourly extension is charged at 1/5 of the daily rate.
- As preventive maintenance, please check water & engine oil daily.
- Please check that you have not left any of your personal belongings in the vehicle. Our company and staff will not be responsible for any loss of belongings after the vehicle is returned.
- For the comfort of other users, please refrain from smoking, eating or carrying of pets in the car. A cleaning charge of \$200 will be imposed for smoky, smelly or dirty vehicle.
- Carrying of PASSENGERS in commercial vehicle is strictly prohibited.
 Only WORKERS covered under hirer's workmen compensation are allowed.

Sirie 2. Siste Artenirie na bil Sirie 2 novikuja gradajemi	UNIT		RATE (\$)	TOTAL (\$)
RATE		@	nicological de la companya de la co	1- /
DISCOUNT	9.5256.0.40			et et alley out a
GST @ 7%	ANA DISTRIB	22 40	san la	acomo con d
TOTAL				
EXTENSION	1900 PM		ENERGY ENGLISHMENT	STREET STE
				is a transfer of
and the second second				THE REAL PARTY
structure, at enty				
e Named to a latter of the latest	200 E STAD		r (Marenteres)	PRODUCTS
	in the sale of the			
DEPOSIT (refundable)	S\$ NIL			
CHANGED OVER FRO	OM VEH.		DATE	

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions of the rental agreement above and as set overleaf. I/We declare that all information given on this form is true and accurate.

胡

Hirer's Signature

Joint Hirer's/ Guarantor's Signature

for CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

VEHICLE NO. SLA & SZOR 14: 112640000 MODEL

FROM 15-3-19

RETURN

*Estimate Date. For actual return see CHECK IN

A.C. SYED & PARTNERS

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

101A UPPER CROSS STREET, #13-23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, SINGAPORE 058358

TEL: 6538 7411 & FAX: 6534 1011

TO:	CHENG HOE M		TD	. 0534 1011	1	211 1 116		
	R REF:	OTOTTLL	10		1	SILL NC): B06	5/ 2019
-	The second secon				1			
OUR	REF : ACS.CH.	LTA.2019 (AL	GUST 2019)		1	ATE : 2	2.9.19	
TOO	IR PROFESSIONA	CHARCEC	4		丄			
attend	ance preparation ex	camination of doc	acting for you in the above	e matter including	whe	re neces	sary pe	rusals,
calls, s	searches and all oth	er incidental worl	ruments relating thereto; c	orrespondence, a	attend	lance, pe	erusals,	telephone
entrus	ted to us inclusive o	f all advice.	to not opositionly mention	eo nerem to enac	l us	to carry	out the	work
					1			
LTAN	IET SEARCHES	FOR THE MO	ONTH AUGUST 2019	9	1			
S/NO		TP NO.	СНМ	DOA	1			
			Sub	-total b/f	1		\$	200.00
26	22/8/2019	SLV2072X	SJY3513S	20/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
27	22/8/2019	SLD851Y	SJR5258C	21/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
28	24/8/2019	SGN8754Z	GBD6483E	22/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
29	26/8/2019	SKD4189L	SGH5374M	24/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
30	26/8/2019	GBA145L	SKF2096Z	23/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
31	26/8/2019	SKF1189X	SLD84U	23/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
32	26/8/2019	SKZ7232J	SGN2173P	23/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
33	27/8/2019	SLC5874D	GBC3060S	26/8/2019	\$	8.00	1	
34	28/8/2019	SKT2920X	SKE2911B	2/7/2019	\$	8.00		
35	29/8/2019	SLE5665E	SKC5812U	27/8/2019	\$	8.00		
36	31/8/2019	SKV437C	SLS9800G	28/8/2019	\$	8.00		
37	31/8/2019	SMN31H	SJM8208D	26/8/2019	\$	8.00		
38	31/8/2019		SJG783T	30/8/2019	\$	8.00	\$	104.00
	38 searches @\$8	8.00 per searc	h				\$	304.00
				- 1				
SINGA	PORE DOLLAR	S: THREE HU	NDRED & FOUR ON	LY.]				
	$\sim \gamma$							- 1
				- 1				- 1
	1/ 1/			- 1				
I. A.	V			- 1				
	SYED & PART			-				- 1
	ATES & SOLICI	TORS						
NGAF								
V۱	re reserved the r	ight to forward	a subsequent bill for	any				
		sements omitte	ed herein.					
	E	. & O.E.						



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

14 AUGUST 2019

U KYI LIN BLOCK 75 JURONG WEST CENTRAL 3 #14-24 THE CENTRIS SINGAPORE 648337

BY POST & BY EMAIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG19012002/Khb3

YOUR REF : SKT 2920X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 2920X AND SKE 2911B ALONG HILLVIEW **COMMUNITY CENTER CAR PARK ON 02.07.2019**

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKE 2911B against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SKE 2911B. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

yfic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

khaing@hotmail.com (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 14 August, 2019 10:09 AM

To:

khaing@hotmail.com

Cc: Subject: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
YOUR REF: SKT 2920X_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 2920X AND SKE 2911B ALONG

HILLVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER CAR PARK ON 02.07.2019



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

14 AUGUST 2019

U KYI LIN BLOCK 75 JURONG WEST CENTRAL 3 #14-24 THE CENTRIS SINGAPORE 648337 BY POST & BY EMAIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG19012002/Khb3

YOUR REF

: SKT 2920X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 2920X AND SKE 2911B ALONG HILLVIEW COMMUNITY CENTER CAR PARK ON 02.07.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SKE 2911B against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SKE 2911B. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AIG's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SKE2911B (5808980611SG) [SKT2920X] TP

TP
OH LIAN CHOO
Jul 2 2019 10:00PM
[U KYI LIN]
Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

From	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 19/09/2020 10:49 AM.
То	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2775.00) - SKE2911B - Claim Handler: Loh, Chee-Heng
Approved	2775.00.
DOCUME	NTS SUMMARY